SGSITS, Clean Air Catalyst to jointly hold training in clean air solutions

city.indore@fpj.co.in

Clean Air Catalyst (CAC), a global partnership for accelerating clean air solutions, and Shri GS Institute of Technology and Science (SGSITS), Indore inked a memorandum of understanding (MoU) for training and exchange of re-

sources The interaction between CAC and SGSITS will give an insight into the latest developments/requirements in the field of clear

air solutions in Indore.

While signing this three year affiliation, SGSITS director Dr Rakesh Saxena said that CAC and SGSITS have many areas of common interest in engineering research and training. 'Close cooperation between the two would be a major benefit to the engineering interns to enhance their skills and knowledge. SGSITS will facilitate and Invite CAC for training and campus placement, logistics support by way of the use of its lab space, au-



ditorium, and other such facilities," he said.

CAC communication official Sudhir Gore said, "World Resource Institute (WRI), a CAC partner will give valuable inputs to the SGSITS in the field training methodology so that the interns fit into the environmental and social safeguards. The WRI will for the hands-on-training to the learners. The training will cover various aspects of environmental engineering, surveying, installation, and maintenance of onsite sensors, and machinery."

Clean Air Catalyst consortium representatives Dr Dilip Wagela of WRI, Saurabh Porwal of Vital Strategies and Megha Dubey of Environmental Defence Fund were present at the MoU signing cere-

FSOs seize 225 kg mawa made with refined oil & powder milk

Sweets shops and dairies inspected in Betma

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in

A team of food safety officers (FSOs) raided a sweets shop in Betma and seized over 225 kilogram of mawa on suspicion that it was adulterated. The officials have also collected samples of mawa

barfi and ghee from the shop and sent them for testing to the state laboratory in Bhopal. On the direction of the district administration, a team of FSOs Himali Sonpatki, Amlemu PV and PL Dodi yar raided Jain Mishthan Bhandar and Namkeen on Wednesday and collected

samples. "During the inspection, the shop owner was found making mawa from refined oil and powder milk. He admitted not using mawa to prepare the sweets after which we collected samples and seized the mawa, Sonpatki said. She added that action would be initiated against the shop owner after they received the report.

Meanwhile, the officials have also collected samples of milk cake from Guru Dairy and samples of packaged drinking water from Shri Ram Sweets-both in

Betma. The FSOs said a complaint against the manufacturers was also received through the CM helpline.

HARASSED BY CREDITORS

WOMAN INTERIOR DESIGNER LINKED TO CHIT FUND HANGS HERSELF AT HOME

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in

An interior designer commited suicide on Tuesday evening in an apartment to which she had shifted a day earlier. She left a seven-page note behind expressing that she was in debt and creditors were harassing her. The entire suicide incident was recorded on CCTV. Her husband saw it while sitting in Bhilai and sent the neighbours to her rescue. But she could not be saved.

Lasudiva police station-incharge Santosh Dudhi said woman interior designer Karuna Sharma hanged herself and committed suicide. She was alone in the flat. The

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in Beginning the celebrations of Prakash Gurpurab of Dhan Guru Nanak Dev Maharaj, Sikh community members gathered and prepared 'Pinni Prasad' at Gurdwara Imli Sahibji on Wednesday. The community members spent their day making a grand Prasad as sewa (free service).

Danveer Singh Chhabra from Satkar Yoga Sadh-Sangat

of Indore and Jasbir Singh

Gandhi from Shri Guru Singh

Sabha, Indore, said, "This time,

we've prepared about 10,000

'Pinni Prasads' with the help of

'Ladli Laxmi Path'

Road from Collectorate

Square to Mhow Naka

Square named

OUR STAFF REPORTER

city.indore@fpj.co.in

Under the seven-day series

of programmes of the State

Foundation Day, the second

day (Wednesday) was in the

name on Ladli Laxmi

daughters. The road from

Collectorate Square to

Mhow Naka Square has

been named 'Ladli Laxmi

Path'. A well-developed gar-

den located in Scheme No.

140 has been declared as

On Wednesday, the main

programme under Ladli

Laxmi Utsav was organised

at the Rabindra Natya Gri-

ha. Tourism and culture

minister Usha Thakur, MP

Shankar Lalwani, collector

Manish Singh, MLA Malini

Gaur, deputy director of

the women and child devel-

opment (WCD) department

gramme, minister Thakur

said that women have al-

ways held an important

place in the history of India.

Women have also played an

important role in the devel-

opment and progress of the

country. MLA Gaur also ad-

dressed the programme. Live telecast of the speech

given by Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan in

Bhopal was shown and cer-

tificates were distributed to

the Ladli Laxmis selected in

the programme. Mayor

Pushyamitra Bhargav in-

augurated the Ladli Laxmi

Scheme No. 140. On this oc-

casion, CEO of the district

panchayat Vandana Shar-

ma, WCD programme offi-

cer Ram Niwas Budholia,

councillors Rajesh Udawat,

other public representa-

Udvan

located

near

CL Pasi were present.

Addressing the

'Ladli Laxmi Udyan'.

our community members.

The entire suicide incident was recorded on **CCTV** set up at her home

woman's husband and a daughter were in Bhilai. When the husband called from Bhilai, the woman did not answer the call. After several attempts at contacting woman had died by the time the people reached there. The body of the woman has been sent to MY Hospital for a

post-mortem examination.

The woman left a sevenpage suicide note in which many people's names were mentioned. TI Dudhi said Karuna had shifted to this women, including Mona

Her husband saw it while sitting in Bhilai and rang up the neighbours

Sharma, joined the group through her. Some members joined it by giving Rs 20,000 per month and some by giving Rs 10,000 per month. People also joined by paying Rs

Pramila Atrawal collects payments for the chit fund and manages cash. But she stopped paying money to the chit fund investors since Diwali last year. From January this year, Pramila's husband. Hemant, started threatening connected people through Karuna and refused

to return their money. He said, "People regularly call up Karuna asking her to return their money, but we didn't have any money to return. We did not refuse to give their money back, but we could do so only if we had the money. I can't say how much money they've given so far." Karuna's husband alleged that, three months ago, Aditya Agrawal had come to their home and vandalised household items, besides threatening them. After this incident, Karuna sent off

her husband and their eightyear-old daughter to Bhilai. According to TI Dudhi, a case was registered against Aditya Agrawal and his partner on the complaint of Karuna three months ago. In August, Karuna complained to the police that Aditya had come to her house at night and assaulted her over money matters.

■ But, by the time they

reached, it was too late &

she could not be saved

Indore The Commercial Tax Department is going to launch WhatsApp-based Hindi chatbot 'MEGHA' (MP e-GST Hindi Assistant) and welcome kit for new GST registrants on Thursday. To use this, the taxpayer will have to save the departmental chatbot number 6262000256 on their mobile. Bhamashah awards will also be given to highest

taxpayers on this occasion. The programme will be organised under the chairmanship of Chief Minister Shivraj Singh Chouhan and Jagdish Deora, finance and commercial tax minister, at Hansdhwani Auditorium of Rabindra Bhawan in Bhopal

for new GST registrants today on Thursday. Besides awardwinning businessmen, representatives of various business organisations of the state will also be present on this occasion.

Lokesh Kumar Jatav, commissioner, commercial tax department, said here on Wednesday that Bhamashah award is given in five different categories to encourage taxpayers of the state. On this occasion, aiming for 'ease of doing business', a welcome kit will be released for newly registered taxpayers in the GST legislation and the WhatsApp-based Hindi chatbot 'MEGHA' will be launched.

यूनियन बैंक 🕼 Union Bank

Appendix-IV-A

nion Bank of India, Regional Office : Bhopal Central First Floor, 1513/1/1, Arera Hills, Bhopal (M.P.) E-mail : rh.bhopal@unionbankofindia.com

Chabot and kit to be launched

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES -Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcemen

of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 18.11.2022 for recovery of below mentioned amount plus interest till the date of realization and costs, charges and expenses due to the Union Bank of India Secured Creditor from below mentioned borrowers & Guarantor deatils are

Name of Branch & Name of Borrower Description of Property of Borrower		Reserve Price EMD	Outstanding Amount as per Demand notice	
Union Ban	k of India, Malviya Nagar branch, Dist. Bhopal, M.	P.		
Borrower: 1. Sri Lokendra Sikarwar Ward No 5, Krishna Colony, Kingi Road, Bareli, Dist Raisen (M.P.) -464668 Guarantor: 2. Smt. Renu Sikarwar R/o Ward No 5, Krishna Colony, Kingi Road, Bareli, Dist. Raisen (M.P.) 464668	Open Residential Diverted Land having area 3.025 Acre, situated at Chainpur Road, In front of Princeton College, KH No 14/1/2, Computer Survey No.14/1/2/2/0001, Ward No. 01, Shakti Nagar, Town & Tehsil Bareli, Dist. Raisen (M.P.) [Boundaries: North – Land of Sri Bharat Singh, South – Bareli – Chainpur Road, East – Land of Golu Dhakad, West – Land of Sri Khojar]	1,24,20,000/- ₹ 12,42,000/- Physical Possession	€ 60,66,306.09 as per demand notice dated 06.04.2021 + Interest & Other charges	
Borrower: 1. Sri Satendrapal Singh Sikarwar S/o Sri Meghsingh Sikarwar, Guarantor: 2. Sri Lokendra Sikarwar S/o Sri Meghsingh Sikarwar Add of All: R/o Ward No. 5, Krishna Colony, Kingi Road, Bareli, Dist. Raisen (M.P.) – 464668	Open Residential Diverted Land having area 1.00 Acre, situated at Chainpur Road, In front of Princeton College, KH No 14/1/2, Computer Survey No.14/1/2/2/0002, Ward No. 01, Shakti Nagar, Town & Tehsil Bareli, Dist. Raisen (M.P.) [Boundaries: North — Land of Sri Bharat Singh, South — Bareli — Chainpur Road, East — Land of Lalaji, West — Land of Owner]	₹ 45,90,000/- ₹ 4,59,000/- Physical Possession	₹ 54,18,368.11 as per demand notice dated 27.10.2020 + Interest & Other charges	
Unio	n Bank of India, RKDF College Branch, Bhopal			
Borrower: Sri Virendra Rajak S/o Sri Nand Kishore Rajak Guarantor: (1) Sri Balbir Rajak (2) Sri Nand Kishore Rajak (3) Smt. Ruchi Rajak (4) Smt. Chandra Kanta Rajak Add. of All: LIG – 27 (Phase -1), Kolar Road, Near Banjari Bus Stop, Kanha Kunj Phase -1, Bhopal (M.P.) – 462042		22,10,000/-	₹ 21,31,433.96 as per demand notice dated 05.04.2021 + Interest & Other charges	
Ur	nion Bank of India, M.P. Nagar, Branch, Bhopal			
Borrower: Sri Deepak Kumar Javia Proprietor of M/s Trupti Sales R/o H. No. 40, Priyadarshin Pleasure, E8, Near Extol College Road, Bawadiya Kalan, Bhopal (M.P.) Guarantor: 1. Smt. Hiral Javia R/o H. No. 40, Priyadarshini Pleasure, E8, Near Extol College Road, Bawadiya Kalan, Bhopal (M.P.) 2. Sri Rajeev Lapalikar B 4,7303,fortune signature, bawadia kalan, Bhopal-462039 3. Sri Bhupendra Patel E 2/166, Arera Colony, Bhopal	LOT No. 1: All that part and parcel of Residential House, Total area1150 Sq. Ft. Built up Area 1440 Sq. Ft. at Plot No. 49 Priyadarshini Pleasure, Village Bawadia Kalan, Ward No. 52, Tehsil Huzur, Dist. Bhopal (M.P.) in the names of Smt. HiralJavia and Sri Deepak Kumar Javia	70,00,000.00 ₹ 7,00,000.00 Symbolic Possession	₹ 51,73,707.95 as per demand notice dated 12.02.2020 + Interest & Other charges	
	111.52 sq. Metre or 1200 sq. Ft. in the name of Sri bhupendra patel S/o Sri Kannu Bhai Patel (guarantor).	2,34,600.00		
	Bank of India, M.P. Nagar (eAB) Branch, Bhopal			
Borrower: 1. Smt. Deepika Pardeshi W/o Sri Pravin Pardeshi 2. Sri Pravin Pardeshi S/o Sri	Three Storied Commercial cum Residential House having total area 600 sq. Ft., Plinth Area 1011.44 sq. Ft. at Plot No. 13-P & 14-P,	26.42.000/-	₹ 13,50,899.17	

Area 1011.44 sq. Ft. at Plot No. 13-P & 14-P. Priyanka Nagar, Rajharsh Housing Society, Gehukheda, Near Annapurna Aata Chakki, Ward 2. Sri Pravin Pardeshi S/o Sri Jagdish Pardeshi both are R/o 12, Plot No. 13P & 14P, Ward No. 18, Priyanka Nagar, No. 84. Near Kolar Road, Bhopal in the name of Smt. Deepika Pardeshi W/o Sri Praveen Rajharsh Grih Nirman Sahkari Samiti Mydt. Gram Gehukheda Dist. Bhopal (M.P.) - 462042 Borrower: 1. Sri Anup Saxena S/o J. B. saxena Smt. Suruchi Saxena W/o Sri

Anup Saxena

3hopal - 462003

Add. of Both: 12. Gautam Nagar.

Near Akriti Garden, Nehru Nagar,

Borrower: Smt. Reeta Agrawal

W/o Late Pramod Agrawal

[Co-applicant & Legal Heir] Sri Priyam Agrawal S/o Late

Pramod Agrawal [Legal heir]

łomes, Banjari, Kolar Road, Bhopa

Sri Hritik Agrawal S/o Late Pramod Agrawal [Legal heir] Address of All : 47, Hare Krishna

Sri Priyam Agrawal S/o Late

Pramod Agrawal [Proprietor of M/s Shri Ram Bio

Fuel], 47, Hare Krishna Homes, Banjar Kolar Road, Bhopal (M.P.)

Pramod Agrawal, [Legal Heir of

Smt. Reeta Agrawal W/o Late

Late Pramod Agrawal]

Road, Bhopal (M.P.)

All that part and parcel of semi finished

residential house, area about 1936.80 sq. Ft. (Built up area 730 sq. Ft.), situated at Villa No A 128, Aakriti Highland, Near Radha Ree Dhan Bhopal Indore Road) Gram Phanda Kalan, PH No. 27/38, Bhopal, Dist. Bhopal (M.P.) in the name of Sri Anup Saxena

2,32,800/ion Bank of India, M.P. Nagar, Branch, Bhopa 73,46,385/

Residential House, Total area 1800 Sq. Ft. 167.225 Sq. Metres), Built up Area 1520 Sq. t. (141.213 Sq. Metres) at Khasra No. 5,16/1/1/2, Plot No. 47, P.H. No. 39, "H.K. 7,34,700/lomes" Ward No. 80, Village Banjari, Tehsil Huzur, Dist. Bhopal (M.P.) in the names of Smt.

Symbolic
Reeta Agrawal, Sri Priyam Agrawal and Sri
Possession Hritik Agrawal, all are legal heirs of Late Pramod Agrawal.

All the part and parcel of diverted land and construction thereon situated on part of khasra no 184/1/3/1 situated at village-Divatiya, P.H. no 07, Tehsil Gauharganj, Gauharganj Raisen, Owned by Priyam Agarwal S/o Late Pramod Agarwal Area 1210 Sq Mtr. Boundaries: North –Nala, South-Road, East–Land of Reeta Agarwal, West-Seller Property & Property &

All the part and parcel of diverted land and onstruction thereon situated on part of khasra no 184/1/2 situated at village-Divatiya, P.H. no 07, Tehsil Gauhargani, Gauharganj Raisen, Owned by Reeta Agarwal W/o Late Pramod Agarwal Area 1010 5q Mtr Boundaries: North— Nala, South-Road, East-Others Land, West- Seller Property

Other charges 71,08,465.00 57,47,238.84 as per demand notice dated 14.02.2022 ,10,850.00

as per demand

notice dated

20.06.2021

Other charges

18,54,869.05

as per demand

+ Interest &

Other charge:

8806795.04

as per demand notice dated

26.10.2021

Other charges

ce dated

2,64,200/-

23,28,000/-

Date and Time of e-auction : 18/11/2022, 11:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. (With 10 minute

vebsite i.e. www.unionbankofindia.co.in & https://www.ibapi.in For Registration and Login and bidding Rules visit https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.js; Date: 02.11.2022 **Authorised Officer**

house a day before her suiher had failed, the husband checked the CCTV of the cide. The woman's husband house which was linked to has accused Hemant Atrawhis phone and saw his wife al, Pramila Atrawal, Mona hanging from a noose. He im-Sharma, Aditya Agrawal mediately called the neighand others of harassing her. bours to rescue her. But the Her husband said that

Karuna was associated with a chit fund which had been running since 2017. Other

BEGINNING CELEBRATIONS OF PRAKASH GURPURAB OF DHAN GURU NANAK DEV MAHARAJ

50,000 and Rs 1 lakh.

'Pinni Prasad' prepared at Gurdwara Imli Sahibji

Glimpses of Pinni Prasad preparations on Wednesday

dore city. Prabhat Pheris from all the gurdwaras with Sangat will reach Gurudwara Imli Sahib on Saturday (November 5) between 6 am and 7 am. This will further mark the beginning of com-

The Prasad will be used to munity celebrations. welcome Prabhat Pheri of On Sunday (November 6), all Gurdwara Sahibs of Ina grand Nagar Kirtan will

be taken out from Gurdwara Imli Sahibji at 10 am, which will conclude in the evening at Gurdwara Imli Sahibji. There will also be a Grand Gurmat Diwan on November 6 and 7 at Gurdwara Imli Sahibji and Khalsa College, Rajmohalla Stadium.

Civil surgeon issues advisory for anaemia prevention

FP NEWS SERVICE

Civil surgeon of district hospital Dr Vinod Gupta issued advisory for the early diagnosis and prevention of the anaemia on Wednes-

Shedding light on the disease, Dr Gupta stated that the anaemia caused due to lack of blood in the body should be immediately diagnosed. A delay could lead to fatal consequences.

disease hampers The physical development and causes other major diseases too. He added that the condition worsens in case of pregnant women, who

are at a risk of even losing their lives, if suffering from the disease. He advised to get blood levels checked regularly and seek treatment.

Dr Gupta highlighted measures to be taken in case of pregnant women suffering from anaemia. He said that pregnant women suffering from anaemia should consume meals on time, which must necessarily contain fruits, green vegetables, lentils and other nutritious edi-According to Dr Gupta, free-of-cost checkup for anaemia are available at all government health centres.

छावनी परिषद् महू कनिष्ठ लिपिको के रिक्त पदों पर सीधी भर्ती हेतु रोजगार सूचना (संशोधित) छावनी परिषद् मह् में कनिष्ठ लिपिकों के रिक्त पदों हेत् एम.पी. ऑनलाईन के माध्यम से आवेदन करने की अंतिम तिथि को बढ़ाये जाने की सूचना।

छावनी परिषद् मह द्वारा कनिष्ठ लिपिकों के 06 रिक्त पदों हेतू भारतीय नागरिकों से जो अपेक्षित अर्हताओं को पूरा करते हो से सीधे ऑनलाईन आवेदन MPonline की दर्शित URL:http://www.mponline.gov.in के माध्यम से आमंत्रित किये गये है। इस हेतू जारी रोजगार सूचना जो कि छावनी परिषद् की वेबसाईट mhow.cantt.gov.in पर तथा रोजगार समाचार पत्र के अंग्रेजी संस्करण में पृष्ठ क्रमांक 34 तथा हिन्दी संस्करण के पृष्ठ क्रमांक 33 पर दिनांक 08 से 14 अक्टबर 2022 के अंक में प्रकाशित की गई थी। उक्त रोजगार सूचना अनुसार आवेदन करने की अंतिम तिथि दिनांक 04.11.2022 दर्शित की गई थी, को बढ़ाकर 18.11.2022 किया जाता है। साथ ही मुख्य परीक्षा हेतू निर्धारित दिनांक 20.11.2022 को बढ़ाकर दिनांक 04.12.2022

अन्य सूचना एवं शर्ते रोजगार सूचना जो कि छावनी परिषद् की वेबसाईट mhow.cantt.gov.in पर तथा रोजगार समाचार पत्र के दिनांक 08 से 14 अक्टूबर 2022 के अंक में प्रकाशित की गई के अनुसार रहेंगी। मुख्य परीक्षा हेतू सूचना एमपी ऑनलाईन के माध्यम से सीधे आवेदकों को दी जावेगी। आवेदन को ऑनलाईन जमा करने के संबंध में आवेदक किसी भी तकनीकी सहायता हेतू एम.पी ऑनलाईन से सम्पर्क करे। छावनी परिषद् द्वारा किसी भी पत्र, ईमेल, सोशलमिडिया अथवा फोन, मोबाईल इत्यादि पर किसी भी प्रकार की कोई जानकारी नहीं दी जावेगी।

यदि किसी प्रकार का परिवर्तन, संशोधन अथवा स्पष्टीकरण छावनी परिषद् कार्यालय द्वारा जारी किया जाता है, तो उसकी सूचना छावनी परिषद् की वेबसाईट mhow.cantt.gov.in पर जारी की जावेगी। साथ ही एमपी. ऑनलाईन के माध्यम से भी जारी करने का प्रयास किया जावेगा।

> मुख्य अधिशासी अधिकारी छावनी परिषद् मह

MPMRCL MD reviews Indore Metro work done till October

OUR STAFF REPORTER city.indore@fpj.co.in

The managing director of Madhya Pradesh Metro Rail Corporation Limited took a review meeting of the work of Indore Metro on Wednesday and discussed issues regarding the project. Under priority corridor, Nikunj Kumar Srivastava, managing director discussed the construction work of Indore Metro along with metro officials, general consultant and the contrac-Srivastava discussed construction works done till October 2022 under the Indore Metro priority corridor. He discussed in detail the status of civil works that have been com-

pleted so far.

PICICI Home Finance | Corporate Office: ICICI Home Finance Company Limited ICICI HFC Tower Andheri - Kurla Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai- 400059, India Branch Office: 1st Floor, The Empire, Office No.- F-05, 33-City Centre, Ward No. 30, Near Income Tax Building, Opposite Madhav Rao Scindia Park, Gwalior (MP)- 474011
[See proviso to rule 8(6)]

Notice for sale of immovable assets

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the **Symbolic Possession** of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer of ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd., will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is", as per the brief particulars given hereunder

No. Guara	Name of Borrower(s)/ Co Borrowers/ Guarantors/ Legal Heirs. Loan Account No.		Amount Outstanding	Reserve Price Earnest Money Deposit	Date and Time of Property Inspection	
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)
1.	Sikarwar (Borrower) Loan Account No. LHGWA00001315134	Flat No. T.1, At Third Floor, Meena Orcked Bhaskar, Shitole Sahab Ki Pichadi, Jayendraganj, Nagar Lashkar, Gawlior, M.P. 474001	Rs. 26,72,318/- 1st Nov, 2022	Rs. 17,81,250/-	15th Nov, 2022 11:00 AM- 03:00 PM	2022 02:00 PM
				Rs. 1,78,125/-		

The online auction will be conducted on website (URL Link-https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net/EPROC/) of our auction agency Auction Tiger. The Mortgagors/ notice are given a last chance to pay the total dues with further interest till 17th Nov, 2022 before 05.00 PM else these secured assets will be sold as per above schedule.

The Prospective Bidder(s) must submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) RTGS/ Demand Draft (DD) (Refer Column E) at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, The Empire, Office No.-F-05, 33-City Centre, Ward No. 30, Near Income Tax Building, Opposite Madhav Rao Scindia Park, Gwalior (Mp) 474011 on or before 17th Nov, 2022 before 04:00 PM. Kindly note, in case prospective bidder(s) are unable to submit their offer as per above mentioned time then signed copy of tender documents may be submitted at ICICI Home Finance Company Limited, 1st Floor, The Empire, Office No.-F-05, 33-City Centre, Ward No. 30, Near Income Tax Building, Opposite Madhav Rao Scindia Park, Gwalior (Mp) 474011 on or before 17th Nov, 2022 before 05.00 PM. Earnest Money Deposit Demand Draft (DD) should be from a Nationalized/Scheduled Bank in favor of "ICICI Home Finance Company Ltd.-Auction" payable at Gwalior For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of For any further clarifications with regards to inspection, terms and conditions of the auction or submission of tenders, kindly contact ICICI Home Finance Company Limited on 7021072869. The Authorized Officer reserves the right to reject any or all the bids without furnishing any further reasons. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit https://www.icicihfc.com/

Date : November 03, 2022 Place : Gawlior

Authorised Officer
ICICI Home Finance Company Limited